Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hynek Saman	02/19/2007
Peter Murin	02/19/2007
Martin Boksa	02/19/2007
Pavel Panus	02/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STMicroelectronics S.A.				
Street Address:	9, Boulevard Romain Rolland				
City:	Montrouge				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92120				

Name:	TMicroelectronics Design and Application s.r.o.			
Street Address:	Pobrezni 620/3			
City:	Praha 8			
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC			
Postal Code:	186 00			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11655774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500234503

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-646-8000 Phone:

Email: gdriscoll@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0374

PATENT

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1022.71156US00				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Morris				
Total Attachments: 1 source=11655774Assi#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

In	considerat	ion	. of	the	prem	ises	and	d ot	her	good	and	valual	ole
cons	sideration	in	hand	paid,	the	rece	ipt	and	suff	iciend	y of	which	is
here	by acknowl	Leda	ed, t	he und	dersi	aned,							

(1) SAMAN Hynek		_	(4) P .	ANUS	Pavel		
(2) MURIN Peter		_	(5)				
(3) BOKSA Martin		_	(6)				
who have made a certain assign and transfer unto	new	and	useful	l inv	ention,	hereby	sell,
STMicroelectronics SA	ST	MICROE	LECTRON	ICS Des	sign and	Application	s.r.o.
29, Boulevard Romain Rolland			620/3				
92120 MONTROUGE, FRANCE	18	6 00 I	PRAHA 8,	CZECH	REPUBLIC		

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

AMPLIFIER FEEDBACK SWITCH CONFIGURATION WITH IMPROVED PSRR

(a)	for	which	an	application 007,	for	United	State	es Lette	rs Pate	ent was
fil	ed on	19 JANUA	ary 2	007 -	and	identifi	ed by	' United	States	Serial
Ν°	11/65577	<u>'4</u>	; 01							

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	SAMAN Hynek	Yaman 19/02/2007
2)	Name: MURIN Peter	Musile 19/02/2007
3)	Name: BOKSA Martin	Bolisa 19/02/2007
4)	Name: PANUS Pavel	19/02/2007
5)	Name:	•
6)	Name:	
	Name:	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/07/2007 REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0376